V
104071
081641
\$40.00
ΙO

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office						
	Attorney's Docket No. 38578-0005 re record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ics): MARC D. RUMMINGER,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
MICHAEL STREICHSBIER, DEAN B. WEHRLEY and RICHARD G. LEMKE	Name: CLEAIRE ADVANCED EMISSION CONTROLS					
RICHARD G. LEMKE	Address: 14775 Wicks Blvd.					
■ Individual(s) □ Association	City: San Leandro State: California					
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Zip Code: 94577-6779 USA					
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	ZIP COULT 74517-4117 CUA					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No						
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes v■ No					
■v Assignment □ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	· ·					
☐ Other:						
Y						
Execution Date: June 25, 2003 and June 30, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/407,139						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/407,139						
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):					
A. Fateni Application 140.(8).	D. Patent No.(8).					
. Additional numbers attached? □ Yes v■ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Document should be mailed:						
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):					
Sam L. Nguyen						
Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe, LLP 275 Middlefield Road	□vEnclosed					
Menlo Park, California 94025-3506	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket No. 38578-0005 					
Memo I and Camornia 94025-5500	8. Deposit account number: 08-1641					
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §1.21 that may						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
_						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document.						
θ						
Name: Sam L. Nguyen (Reg. No. 52,496)	Date: <u>July 16, 2003</u>					
Signature/						
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2						
Mail downwants to be recorded with required						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services						
Director of the US Patent & Trademark Office						
PO Box 1450						
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450						

PATENT

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

-	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number 38578-0005				
Whereas, the undersigned:	MARC D. RUMMINGER 2742 FULTON STREET BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94705 USA	1757 WAL	STREICHSBIER NUT STREET FO, CALIFORNIA 94530 USA				
DEAN B. WEHRLEY 7210 COLUMBINE DRIVE CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92009 US	RICHARD G. LEMKE 4336 JELLET STREET SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92111	D USA					
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in							
	APPARATUS AND METHOD FO	R MOUNTING A DEVICE TO	A PIPE				
	on for United States Patent was filed on <u>Al</u> on for a United States Patent was execute	PRIL 3, 2003, Application No. <u>10/4</u> d on, and	07,139				
<u>CALIFORNIA 94577-6779 USA</u> , (here invention disclosed therein, and in and	MISSION CONTROLS, a corporation have inafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of it to all embodiments of the invention, here vention"), and in and to any and all patent and foreign countries.	acquiring the entire right, title and tofore conceived, made or discove	interest in and to said application	on and the Inventors (all			
NOW, THEREFORE, in at Assignee:	onsideration of good and valuable conside	ration acknowledged by said Inven	tors to have been received in f	ull from said			
and said invention; (b) in and to all rigit Property or otherwise; (c) in and to an including each and every application fi	do hereby sell, assign, transfer and conve nts to apply for foreign patents on said invo y and all applications filed and any and all led and each and every patent granted on) in and to each and every reissue or exte	ention pursuant to the International patents granted on said invention i any application which is a division	Convention for the Protection in the United States or any fore	of Industrial			
2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.							
 The terms and representatives, and shall be binding under the control of the control o	covenants of this assignment shall inure t pon said Inventors, their respective heirs,	o the benefit of said Assignee, ils s legal representatives and assigns.	uccessors, assigns and other i	egal			
4. Sald Inventors or understanding in conflict herewith.	hereby jointly and severally warrant and re	epresent that they have not entered	l and will not enter into any ass	ignment, contract,			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	said Inventors have executed and delivere	d this instrument to said Assignee	as of the dates written below:				
Date: 6/25/03		may Rung	· · ·	_			
Date: 6/25/03	(MARC DI RUMMINGER					
Date: 6/30/03	<u>: </u>	MICHAEL STREICHSBIER	didet-				
Date: 6-30-03		DEAN B. WEHRLEY RICHARD G. LEMKE	2 Demko				
·							

SV 440022 v1 Prev SV 357517

RECORDED: 07/16/2003